· DL3021/DL3021A: single channel, DC150 V/40 A, total power up to 200 W
· DL3031/DL3031A: single channel, DC150 V/60 A, total power up to 350 W
· Dynamic mode: up to 30 kHz
· Adjustable current rising speed: 0.001 A/μs to 5 A/μs
· Min. readback resolution: 0.1 mV，0.1 mA
· 4.3-inch TFT LCD, capable of displaying multiple parameters and
    states simultaneously
· Overvoltage/overcurrent/overpower/overtemperature/reverse

RIGOL 6
 Order Information
Description Order No.
Model
Programmable DC Electronic Load (single channel, DC 150 V/40 A 200 W 15 kHz 2.5 A/μs) DL3021
Programmable DC Electronic Load (single channel, DC 150 V/40 A 200 W 30 kHz 3.0 A/μs) DL3021A
Programmable DC Electronic Load (single channel, DC 150 V/60 A 350 W 15 kHz 2.5 A/μs) DL3031
Programmable DC Electronic Load (single channel, DC 150 V/60 A 350 W 30 kHz 5.0 A/μs) DL3031A
Standard
Accessories
Power Cord -
Either one of the following fuses:
· Fuse 50T-0200H 250 V 0.20 A (AC selector: 230 Vac)
· Fuse 50T-0315H 250 V 0.315 A (AC selector: 115 Vac)
-
Quick Guide (hard copy) -
Shield -
Software
Options[1]
LAN Interface LAN-DL3
Digital I/O Option DIGITALIO-DL3
Readback Resolution HIRES -DL3
High Frequency Option FREQ-DL3
High Slew Rate Option SLEWRATE-DL3
Accessories
9-Pin RS232 Cable (female-to-female, cross-over) CB-RS232-A
Shield#DL3000#F SC-DL3
USB-GPIB Module USB-GPIB-L
Sense Cable CB-SENSE
20 A Test Lead CB-20A-780MM
40 A Test Lead CB-40A-780MM
60 A Test Lead CB-60A-780MM
DL3000 Series Rack Mount Kit
(for a single instrument)
RM-1-DP800
DL3000 Series Rack Mount Kit
(for two instruments)
RM-2-DP800
Note[1]: The A-plus instrument models (DL3021A/DL3031A) have been installed with software options before leaving the factory.
Note:
●  When the DUT outputs large currents, please use the speciied test leads provided in the optional accessories.
●  The color schemes for the interfaces of A-plus instrument models (DL3021A/DL3031A) and those models without A
   (DL3021/DL3031) are different.
●  For all the accessories and options, please contact the local ofice of RIGOL.
7 RIGOL
Model 20 A Test Lead 40 A Test Lead 60 A Test Lead